These were all approved by previous Council’s and have much stricter 

limitations. The average Adams County mill levy is fifty-three (53) and the maximum Adams County 

is eighty-six (86). The Bromley Park Metro No. 2 is currently at eighty-six (86) and with the overlap 

it is one hundred eighty-three (183) which is under the County approval of the Metro District. The 

City was very resistant to Metro Districts but found that this is a common practice and is the only way 

to get development to pay its own way. The City reluctantly allowed thirty-eight (38) mills but now

[...]

Mayor Pro Tem Wallin, Councilmembers Baca, Humbert, Kreutzer and Martinez. 

Voting no: Mayor McLean, Councilmembers Bell, Edwards and Kniss. 

Motion passes. 

9. RESOLUTIONS 

A. A Resolution Providing Funds for a 2014 Supplemental Budget Appropriation in the 

Amount of Eight Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($825,000.00) for 

Tower Road and Southern Street Road Construction Project. 

Mayor McLean read the title of the Resolution into the record. 

City Manager Esquibel introduced Streets and Fleet Director Joe Smith. 

Streets and Fleet Director Joe Smith explained that he will be discussing Items 9A and 9B together.

[...]

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Brighton, Colorado, Accepting the Bid of 

Asphalt Specialties Company, Inc. and Awarding the Contract for the Tower Road and 

Southern Street Road Construction Project, Bid #14-034, in an Amount not to Exceed One 

Million Seven Hundred Ten Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two and 40/100 Dollars 

($1,710,432.40), and Authorizing the Mayor to Sign the Contract on Behalf of the City and 

the City Clerk to Attest Thereto. 

Mayor McLean read the title of the Resolution into the record. 

Streets and Fleet Director Joe Smith asked for approval of a bid award to the lowest and most

[...]

Motion by Councilmember Baca to approve Resolution 2014-94 the title of which as read by Mayor 

McLean, second by Councilmember Edwards. 

Voting aye:  All present. 

C. A Resolution Providing Funds for a 2014 Supplemental Budget Appropriation in the 

Amount of Thirty Seven Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($37,000.00) for the Design and 

Replacement of the South Steps and Landing at the Former Senior Center for the Purposes 

of Selling the Property. 

Mayor McLean read the title of the Resolution into the record. 

City Manager Esquibel introduced IT Director Margaret Brocklander.